

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 981355, Version: 1

981355 SUBSTITUTE 1

Nunez

UTILITIES AND LICENSES COMMITTEE

Substitute motion to approve recommendations of the Utilities and Licenses Committee relative to application for a rooming house license of Israel C. Nunez for the premises located at 423 E. Garfield Avenue, in the 6th Aldermanic District.

This substitute motion grants the rooming house license of Israel C. Nunez for the premises located at 423 E. Garfield Avenue. Whereas, The Utilities and Licenses Committee held an evidentiary hearing on February 15, 1999, relative to the application for a rooming house license of Israel C. Nunez for the premises located at 423 E. Garfield Avenue; and

Whereas, The Utilities and Licenses Committee, after hearing the aldermanic complaint voted unanimously (3 ayes, 0 noes, 2 excused) to recommend granting of said license; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, hereby accepts the recommendation of the Utilities and Licenses Committee to grant the rooming house license of Israel C. Nunez for the premises located at 423 E. Garfield Avenue despite police objections.

MAL:crr
981355
2/15/99